STATE OF FLORIDA
FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

INRE: ANNCOULTER Case No.: FEC 07-211

ORDER OF NO PROBABLE CAUSE

THIS CAUSE came on to be heard by the Florida Elections Commission at its regularly
scheduled meeting held on November 14, 2007, in Tallahassee, Florida.

Based on the complaint, Report of Investigation, Staff Recommendations submitted by
the staff, written statements submitted by the Respondent, and any oral statements made at the
probable cause hearing, the Commission finds that there is no probable cause to charge the

Respondent with the following violations:

Section 104.011(1), Florida Statutes, prohibiting a person from
falsely swearing or affirming an oath or procuring another to
falsely swear or affirm an oath in connection with or arising out of
voting or elections;

Section 104.011(2), Florida Statutes, prohibiting a person from
submitting false voter registration information; and

Section 104.041, Florida Statutes, prohibiting a person from
perpetrating, attempting to perpetrate, or aiding in the perpetration
of any fraud in connection with any vote cast, to be cast, or
attempting to be cast.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this case is DISMISSED.
DONE AND ENTERED by the Florida Elections Commission and filed with the Clerk

of the Commission on November 30, 2007, in Tallahassee, Florida.
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Jorge Cruz-Bustillo, Chairman
Florida Elections Commission
107 W. Gaines Street

Collins Building, Suite 224
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050

Copies furnished to:

Charles A. Finkel, General Counsel

Marcos Jimenez, Attorney for Respondent

Richard Giorgio, Complainant

Palm Beach County Supervisor of Elections, Filing Officer

Attachment: Staff Recommendations
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